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BONITA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
SAN DIMAS, CALIFORNIA

VICINITY MAP

ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL NOTES
1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES, AND

CONDITIONS ON JOB SITE PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR
PORTIONS OF WORK.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.  EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE
INDICATED AS RESULT OF FIELD OBSERVATIONS, INFORMATION
SHOWN ON AVAILABLE DOCUMENTS AND FIELD CONDITIONS AT
TIME OF PREPARATION.

2. NOT ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS MAY BE SHOWN
ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

3. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL
GOVERNING CODES, ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND LAWS.

4. WHERE ANY CONFLICT OCCURS BETWEEN REQUIREMENTS OF
LAWS, CODES, ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS, THE MOST
STRINGENT SHALL GOVERN.

5. IN NO CASE SHALL WORKING DIMENSIONS BE SCALED FROM
PLANS, SECTIONS OR DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS.

6. DETAILS MARKED WITH 'TYPICAL' SHALL APPLY IN ALL CASES
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. ENACT ALL MEASURES TO PROTECT AND SAFEGUARD ALL
EXISTING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN FROM BEING DAMAGED.
REPLACE OR REPAIR EXISTING ELEMENTS DAMAGED BY THE
EXECUTION OF THIS CONTRACT TO EQUAL OR BETTER CONDITION.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE BETWEEN THE REQUIREMENTS
OF ALL DISCIPLINES HEREIN AND BETWEEN DRAWING AND
SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS IN ORDER THAT ALL ITEMS
RELATE TO ONE ANOTHER.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY
REGARDING ANY ITEMS NOT COORDINATED.

9. THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT
THE WORK OF CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR
RECONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA
CODE OF REGULATION (CCR).  SHOULD ANY EXISTING
CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR NON COMPLYING
CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT
COMPLY WITH THE TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS,
A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD) OR A SEPARATE SET OF
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED
WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL (ACM) OR
SUSPECTED ACM IS FOUND DAMAGED OR DISTURBED.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN
EXCAVATING AND TRENCHING ON THIS SITE TO AVOID EXISTING
DUCTS, PIPING, CONDUIT, ETC. AND TO PREVENT HAZARD TO
PERSONNEL AND/OR TO EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR
STRUCTURES.  THE DESIGN PROFESSIONALS ARE NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
OR STRUCTURES, WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN ON AND INSTALLED
BY THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE DISTRICT SHOULD SUCH UNIDENTIFIED
CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED.  THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT INCLUDE THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS
FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.

12. CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE MADE BY ADDENDA OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT
(CCD).  APPROVED BY DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT, AS
REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCP.

13. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PREVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33 OF CBC & CFC,
2020 EDITION, "FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION".

14. THE ACCEPTANCE TESTING PROCEDURES MUST BE REPEATED, AND
DEFICIENCIES MUST BE CORRECTED BY THE BUILDER OR INSTALLING
CONTRACTOR UNTIL THE CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION OF THE SPECIFIED
SYSTEMS CONFORM AND PASS THE REQUIRED ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA.

15. PROJECT INSPECTORS WILL COLLECT THE FORMS TO CONFIRM THAT THE
REQUIRED ACCEPTANCE TEST HAVE BEEN COMPLETED.

16. A WRITTEN SITE SAFETY PLAN IN COMPLIANCE WITH C.F.C. 3303.1 MUST BE
PREPARED AND LABELED ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
MOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION AND/OR CONSTRUCTION.

17. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS
SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL ORDINANCES.

18. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2022 TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR)

19. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY
DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND
INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

DSA INSPECTOR
A CLASS 3 PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT AND APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
OF THE STATE ARCHITECT SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK.  THE
DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTIONS 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION
REPLACEMENT OF (E) SYNTHETIC RUNNING TRACK, ACCESSIBLE PARKING STRIPING
REPAINT AND RELATED PATH OF TRAVEL IMPROVEMENTS

GENERAL

ARCHITECTURAL
G1.0 TITLE SHEET

A1.1 OVERALL SITE PLAN
A1.2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN
A1.3 ENLARGED ACCESSIBLE PARKING
A1.4 SITE DETAILS
A1.5 SITE DETAILS
A1.6 SITE DETAILS
A2.0 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
A2.1             ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS BLDG. O
A2.2             ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS BLDG. K
A3.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3.0A MOUNTING HEIGHTS
A6.0 SIGNAGE & DOOR SCHEDULE

PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE CODES AS OF January 1, 2022*

2022 California Administrative Code (CAC), Part 1, Title 24 CCR*

2022 California Building Code (CBC), Part 2, Title 24 CCR

2022 California Electrical Code (CEC), Part 3, Title 24 CCR

2022 California Mechanical Code (CMC), Part 4, Title 24 CCR

2022 California Plumbing Code (CPC), Part 5, Title 24 CCR

2022 California Energy Code (CEC), Part 6, Title 24 CCR

2022 California Fire Code (CFC), Part 9, Title 24 CCR

2022 California Existing Building Code (CEBC), Part 10, Title 24 CCR

2022 California Green Building Standards Code (CALGreen), Part 11, Title 24 CCR

2022 California Referenced Standards Code, Part 12, Title 24 CCR

Title 19 CCR, Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Regulations

PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS

For a list of applicable standards, California amendments to the NFPA Standards,

refer to CBC Chapter 35 and CFC Chapter 80.

UNCERTIFIED A#'S
62918 UNKNOWN SCOPE
03-111634 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT MASONRY ENCLOSURE AND MONO POLE
03-116146 ANTENNA MONO POLE (A# 03-101575)

BONITA HIGH SCHOOL
3102 D. STREET
LAVERNE, CA. 91750

05/31/2027
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A1.2

"ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED ON PLAN IS A BARRIER-FREE ACCESS ROUTE
WITHOUT ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" IF BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE OR
VERTICAL LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4" MAXIMUM AND AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH.  SURFACE
IS STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP-RESISTANT.  CROSS-SLOPE SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:48 AND
SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF THE TRAVEL SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAT 1:20.  ACCESSIBLE PATH
OF TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM AND
FREE OF OBJECTS PROTRUDING MORE THAN 4" FROM THE WALL, ABOVE
27" AND LESS THAN 80" ABOVE THE FLOOR.  ARCHITECT HAS VERIFIED THAT THERE ARE NO
BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL."

"THE P.O.T. IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT
APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL
REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE
DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE P.O.T. WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS, OR
PORTIONS OF THE P.O.T. THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NONCOMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN
IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS
BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY
NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF P.O.T. ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS
CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION
TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF THIS
PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT."

PATH OF TRAVEL TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT:

1
A2.2

1
A2.1

LEGEND

EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL  A#03-118276

05/31/2027
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LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL (A#03-118276)

NEW SYNTHETIC RUNNING TRACK
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1
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1
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PARKING ANALYSIS
TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING STALLS 319
NUMBER OF REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS - TABLE IIB-208.2 8
NUMBER OF REQUIRED VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS 2

LOCATION OF (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS (A# 03-115973) NORTH SOUTH TOTAL
NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS PROVIDED 7 6 13
NUMBER OF VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS PROVIDED 2 2 4

SCOPE OF WORK
EXISTING SYNTHEIC TRACK SCOPE OF WORK:
• SCRAPE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TRACK SURFACING.
• REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING SUB-BASE
• PROTECT TRACK ENTRANCE AND EXISTING TRACK CURBS
• EXCAVATE AND REMOVE 4” OF EXISTING BASE
• SCARIFY AND COMPACT SUBGRADE 8” TO 10” DEEP TO 95% COMPACTION
• FINISH GRADE SUBGRADE AND INSTALL ASPHALT PAVING BASE
• SUPPLY AND INSTALL NEW SYNTHETIC TRACK SURFACE (BSS 300 BY BEYNON)

AND ALL ASSOCIATED TRACK LINE STRIPING (MATCH EXISTING)

2
A1.4
TYP

2
A2.0

4
A1.4 3

A1.3

1
A2.0

EXISTING CATCH BASIN A#03-118276C.B.

BONITA HIGH SCHOOL
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A2.0

FLOOR PLAN

12.01.06

BONITA
HIGH SCHOOL
RUNNING TRACK
REPLACEMENT

BONITA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

3/12/25

KEYNOTES
1. (E) 6" 20 GA. METAL STUD FRAMED WALL ON 6" HIGH CONC. CURB
2. (E) 6" 20 GA. METAL STUD FURRED WALL ON 6" HIGH CONC. CURB
3. (E) CERAMIC TILE WAINSCOT
4. (E) CONC. FLOOR SLAB W/ SMOOTH FINISH, HARDENER AND EPOXY

SEALER WITH A COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION OF AT LEAST 0.42 (DCOF)
PER ANSI A137.1

5. (E) LEVEL AREA FOR WATER CLOSET
6. (E) FLOOR DRAIN W/ 2% MAX SLOPE TO GRATE W/ 1/2" MAX. OPENING
7. (E) DOOR
8. (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYP., MOUNTED AT 48: A.F.F.

TO HANDLE
9A. (E) ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET
9B. (E) STANDARD WATER CLOSET
10A. (E) ACCESSIBLE URINAL
10B. (E) STANDARD URINAL
11. (E) ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY W/ INSULATED PIPE JACKET
12A. (E) ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN
12B. (E) FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK
12C. (E) EYEWASH STATION
12D. (E) WATER HEATER
13A. (E) 36" LONG GRAB BAR
13B. (E) 48" LONG GRAB BAR
14. (N) SMI-RECESSED TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER, BOBRICK MODEL 3888
15. (E) FRAMELESS 18" X 30" S.S. MIRROR
16. (E) SURFACE MOUNTED HAND DRYER
17. (E) SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
18. (E) SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER
19. (E) SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER
20. (E) SINGLE COLUMN 6 DOOR LOCKER
21. (E) TOILET PARTITION
22A. (E) RESTROOM NAME SIGNAGE, RE: A6.0
22B. (E) ROOM NAME & NAME PLAQUE W/ ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL (U.N.O.)
23. (E) DOOR ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE, RE: A6.0
24. (E) CASEWORK
25. (E) 36" W. X 8" D. METAL UTILITY SHELF W/ MOP HANGER
26. NOT USED
27. (E) 8" CMU WALL
28. (E) LINE OF ROOF ABOVE
29. (E) CONCRETE WALKWAY / PAVING
30. (E) DOWNSPOUTS
31. (E) CLOSER END BLOCK AT EXPOSED EDGES
32. (E) GATE LOCK IN OPEN POSITION BAR, NOT TO EXCEED 3"

PROTECTION

NOTE:
RE: A6.0 FOR DOOR HARDWARE AND SIGNAGE

NORTH
SCALE:1 FLOOR PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0" (E) A# 03-118276

NORTH
SCALE:2 FLOOR PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0" (E) A# 03-118276

BONITA HIGH SCHOOL
3102 D. STREET
LAVERNE, CA. 91750

EXISTING

05/31/2027

1/A1.2

1/A1.1

EXISTING

REFER TO KEYNOTE 14 FOR NEW WORK

REFER TO KEYNOTE 14 FOR NEW WORK
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ACCESSIBLE

1 (E) SOAP DISPENSER

2 (E) TOILET SEAT COVER
DISPENSER, RECESSED

3 (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

4 (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER/DISPOSAL
UNIT

5 (E) TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

6 (E) MIRROR (STAINLESS STEEL 171
2" X 291

2"

7 (E) GRAB BAR

8 (E) NAPKIN DISPENSER (RECESSED) (NOTE #2)

9 (E) NAPKIN DISPOSAL UNIT

10 (E) ELECTRIC HANDDRYER

11 (E) ACCESSIBLE SEAT COVER

5a (E) D.P. RECESSED TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
(MAX. 3" PROTRUSION FROM WALL,
NON-CONTROLLED DELIVERY)

NOTES:
1. ITEMS ARE SURFACE MOUNTED U.N.O.
2. ITEMS SURFACE  MOUNTED WHEN IT IS

ATTACHED TO (E)  O.N.U.WALLS
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SCALE:6 EXISTING ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

SCALE:1 EXISTING ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

SCALE:3 EXISTING ELEVATIONS
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

SCALE:2 EXISTING ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

SCALE:4 EXISTING ELEVATIONS
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

NORTH NORTH

SCALE:5 EXISTING ELEVATIONS
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

SCALE:7 EXISTING ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276 SCALE:8 EXISTING ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276 SCALE:9 EXISTING ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

TOILET ACCESSORIES

REFER TO A3.0A FOR
MOUNTING HEIGHTS

BONITA HIGH SCHOOL
3102 D. STREET
LAVERNE, CA. 91750
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2 (E) TOILET SEAT COVER
DISPENSER, RECESSED

3 (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

4 (E) PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER/DISPOSAL
UNIT

5 (E) TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

6 (E) MIRROR (STAINLESS STEEL 171
2" X 291

2"

7 (E) GRAB BAR

8 (E) NAPKIN DISPENSER (RECESSED)

9 (E) NAPKIN DISPOSAL UNIT

10 (E) ELECTRIC HANDDRYER

11 (E) ACCESSIBLE SEAT COVER

5a (E) D.P. RECESSED TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
(MAX. 3" PROTRUSION FROM WALL,
NON-CONTROLLED DELIVERY)

NOTES:
1. ITEMS ARE SURFACE MOUNTED U.N.O.
2. ITEMS SURFACE  MOUNTED WHEN IT IS
        ATTACHED TO (E)  O.N.U.WALLS
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SCALE:7 ELEVATIONS
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SCALE:1 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE:3 ELEVATIONS
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

SCALE:

2 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
ACCESSIBLE SHOWER & WHEEL CHAIR LIFT

1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

SCALE:4 ELEVATIONS
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

NORTH

SCALE:8 ELEVATIONS
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276 SCALE:9 ELEVATIONS

1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276 SCALE:10 ELEVATIONS
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

NORTH

SCALE:5 ELEVATIONS
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276 SCALE:6 ELEVATIONS

1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

REFER TO A3.0A FOR
MOUNTING HEIGHTS

TOILET ACCESSORIES

BONITA HIGH SCHOOL
3102 D. STREET
LAVERNE, CA. 91750

EXISTING

EXISTING
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107966

107966 107966 107966 107966

107966 107966 107966 107966

(E) SIGN
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(E) LIFT

(E) LOCKERS

(E) TILE (E) PARTION

(E) PAINT
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H19/A303R12/A305R12/A305

EXISTING

EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING
EXISTING ELEVATION

EXISTINGEXISTING EXISTING
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A3.0

INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

12.01.06

BONITA
HIGH SCHOOL
RUNNING TRACK
REPLACEMENT

BONITA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

3/12/25

SCALE:1 INT. ELEV.
1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:2 INT. ELEV.

1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:3 INT. ELEV.
1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:4 INT. ELEV.

1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE:5 INT. ELEV.
1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:6 INT. ELEV.

1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:7 INT. ELEV.
1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:8 INT. ELEV.

1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE:9 INT. ELEV.
1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:10 INT. ELEV.

1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:11 INT. ELEV.
1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE:12 INT. ELEV.

1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE:13 DRINKING FOUNTAIN
1/2" = 1'-0"

A# 03-118276 A# 03-118276 A# 03-118276 A# 03-118276

A# 03-118276A# 03-118276A# 03-118276A# 03-118276

A# 03-118276 A# 03-118276 A# 03-118276 A# 03-118276

(E) A# 03-118276

KEYNOTES
1. (E) 6" 20 GA. METAL STUD FRAMED WALL ON 6" HIGH CONC. CURB
2. (E) 6" 20 GA. METAL STUD FURRED WALL ON 6" HIGH CONC. CURB
3. (E) CERAMIC TILE WAINSCOT
4. (E) CONC. FLOOR SLAB W/ SMOOTH FINISH, HARDENER AND EPOXY

SEALER WITH A COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION OF AT LEAST 0.42 (DCOF)
PER ANSI A137.1

5. (E) LEVEL AREA FOR WATER CLOSET
6. (E) FLOOR DRAIN W/ 2% MAX SLOPE TO GRATE W/ 1/2" MAX. OPENING
7. (E) DOOR
8. (E) WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYP., MOUNTED AT 48: A.F.F.

TO HANDLE
9A. (E) ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET
9B. (E) STANDARD WATER CLOSET
10A. (E) ACCESSIBLE URINAL
10B. (E) STANDARD URINAL
11. (E) ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY W/ INSULATED PIPE JACKET
12A. (E) ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN
12B. (E) FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK
12C. (E) EYEWASH STATION
12D. (E) WATER HEATER
13A. (E) 36" LONG GRAB BAR
13B. (E) 48" LONG GRAB BAR
14. (N) SMI-RECESSED TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER, BOBRICK MODEL 3888
15. (E) FRAMELESS 18" X 30" S.S. MIRROR
16. (E) SURFACE MOUNTED HAND DRYER
17. (E) SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
18. (E) SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER
19. (E) SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER
20. (E) SINGLE COLUMN 6 DOOR LOCKER
21. (E) TOILET PARTITION
22A. (E) RESTROOM NAME SIGNAGE
22B. (E) ROOM NAME & NAME PLAQUE W/ ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL (U.N.O.)
23. (E) DOOR ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE
24. (E) CASEWORK
25. (E) 36" W. X 8" D. METAL UTILITY SHELF W/ MOP HANGER
26. NOT USED
27. (E) 8" CMU WALL
28. (E) LINE OF ROOF ABOVE
29. (E) CONCRETE WALKWAY / PAVING
30. (E) DOWNSPOUTS
31. (E) CLOSER END BLOCK AT EXPOSED EDGES
32. (E) GATE LOCK IN OPEN POSITION BAR, NOT TO EXCEED 3"

PROTECTION
33. NOT USED
34. (E) ACCESSIBLE HAND SINK

REFER TO A3.0A FOR
MOUNTING HEIGHTS

BONITA HIGH SCHOOL
3102 D. STREET
LAVERNE, CA. 91750

05/31/2027
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2/A7.1

2/A6.2
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EXISTING

REFER TO KEYNOTE 14
FOR NEW WORK

14
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FOR NEW WORK

REFER TO KEYNOTE 14
FOR NEW WORK REFER TO KEYNOTE 14

FOR NEW WORK

REFER TO
KEYNOTE 14
FOR NEW WORK
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1

2
8

TOILET TISSUE
DISPENSER

7

6

FACE OF
WALL

5

SOAP DISPENSER

4

TOILET SEAT
DISPENSER

MIRROR

9

1. TOILET SEAT HEIGHT / DIMENSIONS TO TOP OF SEAT 15"
2. TOILET PAPER IN FRONT OF TOILET 12"
3. NOT USED
4. DISPENSER OR MIRROR HEIGHT 40"
5. LAVATORY / SINK TOP HEIGHT 34"
6. URINAL LIP HEIGHT 24"
7. URINAL FLUSH HANDLE HEIGHT 44"
8. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER HEIGHT 30"
9. DRINKING FOUNTAIN BUBBLER HEIGHT 39" - 42"

STANDARD FIXTURES HEIGHT
DIMENSIONS ADULT

PIPE INSULATION
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1 
1 2"
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24" MIN 12" MIN

36" MIN 6" MAX

FACE OF
WALL
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48" MIN 1 12" MIN
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FACE OF
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17" MIN2'-0" MIN
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SOAP DISPENSER

G

TOILET SEAT
DISPENSER

MIRROR

N

K

JI

H

FACE OF
WALL

16"
MIN
CLR

O

P

HAND DRYER

A. TOILET CENTERING FROM WALL 17"-18"
B. TOILET SEAT HEIGHT TO TOP OF SEAT 17"-19"
C. GRAB BAR HEIGHT 33"-36"
D. TOILET PAPER ABOVE FLOOR 19"
E. TOILET PAPER IN FRONT OF TOILET 7"-9"
F. NAPKIN DISPOSAL IN FRONT OF TOILET 12" MAX.
G. DISPENSER HEIGHT 40" MAX.
H. MIRROR HEIGHT (BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE) 40" MAX.

35" MAX NOT
OVER LAV

I. LAVATORY/SINK TOP HEIGHT 34" MAX.
J. LAVATORY APRON CLEARANCE 29" MIN.
K. LAVATORY/SINK KNEE CLEARANCE 27" MIN.
L. URINAL LIP HEIGHT 17" MAX.
M. URINAL, TOILET FLUSH HANDLE HEIGHT 44" MAX.
N. DRINKING FOUNTAIN BUBBLER HEIGHT 27" MIN.
O. DRINKING FOUNTAIN KNEE CLEARANCE 27" MIN.
P. HAND DRYER 40" MAX.

ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES HEIGHT
DIMENSIONS ADULT

PIPE INSULATION
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A3.0A

MOUNTING
HEIGHTS

12.01.06

BONITA
HIGH SCHOOL
RUNNING TRACK
REPLACEMENT

BONITA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

3/12/25

SCALE:1 MOUNTING HEIGHTS
1/2" = 1'-0" STANDARD HEIGHT

SCALE:2 MOUNTING HEIGHTS
1/2" = 1'-0" ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT

(E) A# 03-118276

(E) A# 03-118276

BONITA HIGH SCHOOL
3102 D. STREET
LAVERNE, CA. 91750

05/31/2027
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2" SQ.X12 GA GATE
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LEVER-BOTH SIDES
8"X2"X 3

16" STEEL TUBE
W/ 14"X2" COVER PLATE
BOTH ENDS, WELDED
FLUSH W/ GATE

10"X2"X 3
16" STEEL TUBE

KICK PLATE

NOTE:
GATES SHALL OPERATE WITH MAX.
5 LBS. OF OPERATING PRESSURE

1
2" MAX

21
8"VARIES21

8"

71
4"

(E) ALUM. THRESHOLD SET
IN SEALANT

(E) DOOR SWEEP

(E) H.M. FRAME (BEYOND)

(E) 7 58" @ PLYWOOD WALLS

2-1 SLOPE

NOT ON PUSH SIDE.  SWING DOORS AND GATE SURFACES WITHIN 10" OF THE FINISH
FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE
EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR GATE.  PARTS CREATING HORIZONTAL
OR VERTICAL JOINTS IN THESE SURFACES SHALL BE WITHIN 1

16" OF THE SAME PLANE
AS THE OTHER AND BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE EDGES.  CAVITIES CREATED BY
ADDED KICK PLATES SHALL BE CAPPED.  CBC SECTION 11B-404.2.10
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1. RAISED WHITE ROOM TEXT OR NUMBER, 5/8 INCH TO 4 INCH HIGH & RAISED 1/32 INCH MINIMUM
2. RAISED PICTORIAL SYMBOL, 6" HIGH MIN & RAISED 1/32 INCH MINIMUM
3. RAISED TEXT, RAISED 1/32 INCH MINIMUM, TEXT TO MATCH FLOOR PLAN
4. CALIFORNIA BRAILLE, CONTRACTED GRADE 2. REFER TO TABLE IIB-703.3.1
5. RADIUS CORNER TYPICAL, 1/8" MIN. AND 1/4" MAX, RE: 2/A4.1
6. 6" HIGH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY (ISA) SYMBOL TO BE WHITE, BACKGROUND TO

BE COLOR #15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD 595C. ITS PROPORTIONS SHALL BER PER CBC FIGURE
11B-703. 7.2.1. COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-216.8 & 11B-703.2.1

7. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS FOR HEARING LOSS SYMBOL, COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703.7.2.4
8. BACKGROUND TO BE COLOR RED
9. BACKGROUND TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT, WHERE LETTERING OR SYMBOLS OCCUR, TO BE

WHITE
10. EDGES SHALL BE EASED OR ROUNDED AT 1/16" MIN. OR CHAMFERED AT 1/8" MIN.
11. CONTRASTING COLOR 14" THICK TRIANGLE ON 14" THICK CIRCLE WHICH IS CONTRASTING COLOR OF

DOOR, EDGES AND VERTICES ON GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS SHALL BE EASY OR ROUNDED AT 116"
MINIMUM OR CHAMFERED AT 18" MAX. VERTICES SHALL BE RADIUSES BETWEEN 18" AND 14"

12. LETTERING TO BE VISUAL (PER 11B-703.5) NOT RAISED

CODE REQUIREMENTS:

SIGN CONSTRUCTION AND SIZE:

TACTILE TEXT CHARACTERS REQUIREMENTS:

PICTORIAL SYMBOLS FOR RESTROOMS AND VISUAL CHARACTERS

CALIFORNIA BRAILLE REQUIREMENTS:
A. FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGNS: PER CBC 1011.6 AND 1011.7
B. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: PER CBC 11B-216.1 AND 11B-703.1
C. SYMBOLS OF ACCESSIBILITY: PER CBC 11B-703.7.2
D. TACTILE EXIT SIGNS: PER CBC 1011.4

A. SIGN CONSTRUCTION: PLASTIC WITH MILLED TEXT, SYMBOLS AND BRAILLE. CHEMICALLY WELDED R
ADHESIVE APPLIED TEXT, SYMBOLS AND/OR BRAILLE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

B. FINISH AND CONTRAST: TEXT, SYMBOLS AND THEIR  BACKGROUND SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE
FINISH. TEXT AND SYMBOLS SHALL HAVE CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND PER 11B-703.5.1 FOR
VISUAL CHARACTERS; 11B-703.6.2 FOR PICTOGRAMS; 11B-703.7.1 FOR SYMBOLS OF ACCESSIBILITY.

C. SIZES OF SIGNS SHALL BE AS DETAILED PER DRAWING A6.0

A. TYPE: UPPER CASE, SANS SERIF PER 11B-703.2.3, NO ITALIC, OBLIQUE, SCRIPT,
HIGHLY DECORATIVE OR UNUSUAL FORMS PER 11B-703.2.2 AND 11B-703.2.3

B. RAISED CHARACTERS: 1/32" INCH MINIMUM  PER 11B-703.2
C. CHARACTER PROPORTIONS:  WIDTH OF THE UPPERCASE "O" IS 60 PERCENT

MINIMUM AND 110 PERCENT.
MAXIMUM OF HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "I" PER 11B-703.2.4

D. STROKE THICKNESS:  UPPERCASE LETTER "I" SHALL BE 15 PERCENT MAXIMUM
OF THE HEIGHT OF THE CHARACTER PER 11B-703.2.6

E. HEIGHT:  5/8 INCH MINIMUM TO 2 INCH MAXIMUM PER 11B-703.2.5
F. CHARACTER SPACING:  PER 11B-703.2.7 AND IIB-703.2.8, 1/8 INCH MINIMUM AND 4

TIMES THE  RAISED CHARACTER  STOKE WIDTH MAXIMUM. CHARACTERS SHALL
BE SEPARATED FROM RAISED BORDERS AND DECORATIVE ELEMENTS 3/8 INCH
MINIMUM

G. FORMAT:  TEXT SHALL BE IN A HORIZONTAL FORMAT: CBC SECTION IIB-703.2.9
H. REFER TO SPECIFICATION 101400, PARAGRAPH 1.04, DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

A. TYPE: RAISED 1/32" INCH MINIMUM
B. HEIGHT: 6 INCHES MINIMUM
C. TEXT DESCRIPTORS: TEXT SHALL BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM FILED AND SHALL

COMPLY WITH TACTILE TEXT CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE REQUIREMENTS THIS PAGE
D. VISUAL CHARACTERS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION IIB-703.5 AND SHALL BE 40" MIN. ABOVE

FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND
E. PICTOGRAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION IIB-703.6
F. SYMBOLS OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION IIB-703.7
G. VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION IIB-703.8

CONTRACTED CALIFORNIA GRADE 2 BRAILLE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC
SECTION IIB-703.3 AND IIB-703.4, RAISED 1/40 INCH MINIMUM AND 0.037 INCH
MAXIMUM ABOVE THE  BACKGROUND, ROUNDED DOTS SHALL BE 1/10-INCH ON
CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH 2/10-INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS, MEASURED
FROM THE SECOND COLUMN  OF DOTS IN THE FIRST CELL TO THE FIRST COLUMN
OF DOTS IN THE SECOND  CELL WITH ROUNDED OR DOME TOPS, REFER TO 2022
CBC TABLE 11B-703.3.1 AND FIGURE 11B-703.3.1

GENERAL SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTSKEYNOTES

MOUNTING DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES
A. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS ON DRAWING A1.2 SERIES FOR DOOR LOCATIONS,

ROOM NAME, AND NUMBERS

SCALE:6 DOOR SIGNAGE LOCATIONS
  NO SCALE

DOOR
48" MIN A.F.F. MEASURED FROM THE
BASELINE OF THE LOWEST BRAILLE
CELLS.

60" MAX A.F.F. MEASURED FROM THE
BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST LINE OF
RAISED CHARACTERS
REFER TO SECTION AND FIGURE
IIB-703.4.1 AND TABLE IIB-703.5.5

REFER TO CBC IIB-703.4.2

9"

2A 6B

2

6A

SCALE:5 GLASS MOUNTED SIGNS
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE:

4 WALL OR DOOR 
MOUNTED SIGNS

1 1/2" = 1'-0"

WALL / DOOR

ATTACH SIGN PER MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATION

ATTACH SIGNAGE TO GLAZING

FIXED GLASS

LATCH SIDE
DOOR FRAME

WITH ADHESIVE PER MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATION

BLANK COVER PLATE AT INTERIOR
SIDE W/ SIGNAGE OUTSIDE OR AT
EXTERIOR SIDE W/ SIGNAGE INSIDE

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

TOILET GEOMETRIC SYMBOL AT 58" - 60" MAX. A.F.F. TO
CENTER OF SYMBOL PER 11B-703.7.2.6

SCALE:3 SIGNAGE PLAN
N.T.S.

SCALE:1 SIGNAGE TYPES
N.T.S.

NOTE: PROVIDE (1) ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICE
LOCATED IN ADMINISTRATION OFFICE AND (2) HEARING AID COMPATIBLE
RECEIVERS PER CLASSROOM

EDGES SHALL BE EASED OR ROUNDED AT 1
16" MIN., OR

CHAMFERED AT 18" MAX.  VERTICES SHALL BE RADIUSED
BETWEEN 18" MIN AND 14" MAX.

SCALE:

2 EDGES & VERTICIES ON
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS DETAIL

N.T.S.
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W
O

O
D

EX
TE

R
IO

R

H
O

LL
O

W
 M

ET
AL

H
AR

D
W

AR
E 

SE
T

PA
N

IC
 H

AR
D

W
AR

E

D
O

O
R

 A
N

D
 F

R
AM

E 
LA

BE
L 

(M
IN

)

H
O

LL
O

W
 M

ET
AL

SI
N

G
LE

W
ID

TH

PA
IR

H
EI

G
H

T

G
LA

ZI
N

G
  T

YP
E

FR
AM

E 
TY

PE

W
O

O
D

H
EA

D

AL
U

M
IN

U
M

JA
M

B

SI
LL

REMARKS

DOOR TYPE FRAME TYPE
DETAIL

   =  NEW/REVERSE SWING

   =  WIDEN OPENING

=  VARIES

   =  EXISTING

   =  NEW

   =  MODIFIED EXISTING FRAME 
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B

3'-0" 7'-0" - ---WOMEN'S TOILET

MEN'S TOILET C

-

3'-0" 7'-0" - -- - - -

B 3'-0" 7'-0" - -- - - --

SIGNAGE
SIZE

ROOM TYPE LEGEND

D = DOOR-MOUNTED SIGN
G = GLASS-MOUNTED SIGN
W = WALL-MOUNTED SIGN
FV = FIELD VERIFY MOUNTING

1 NONE

8/A6.0

NONE

RE: A8.1

3/A6.0

3/A6.0

3/A6.0-

- -

20

60

-

(E) = EXISTING N/A = NOT APPLICABLE

HARDWARE TYPE 1:
STAFF TOILETS:
LOCK L9 456 TO GN  L583-363-L238-722
CORE Z3-030  EV  29T
LEVER SCGLAGE L-SERIES MODEL 06 BOTH SIDES OF DOOR

GENERAL DOOR NOTES
1. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5

POUNDS PER 2022 CBC FOR EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS.  SUCH
PULL OR PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO HINGED
DOORS AT CENTER PLANE OF SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS,
COMPENSATING DEVICES OR AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS MAY BE
UTILIZED TO MEET THE ABOVE STANDARDS.  THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION MAY INCREASE THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE
FIRE DOORS TO ACHIEVE POSITIVE LATCHING, BUT NOT EXCEED 15
POUNDS MAXIMUM.  CBC 1133.

2. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE AT ALL TIMES FROM THE INSIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFORT.

3. EMERGENCY EXIT AND PANIC HARDWARE:
A.COMPLIANCE WITH SFM STANDARD 12-10-3, SECTION
12-10-302.
B. THE CROSS-BAR SHALL EXTEND ACROSS NOT LESS THAN
ONE-HALF THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR / GATE.

NON-GENDER TOILET

B

-

-

-

-

1

1

-

-

-

-

3/A6.0

3/A6.0

3/A6.0

-

-

-

-

-

-

SCALE:7 EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME
1/4" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276 SCALE:8 EXISTING THRESHOLD DETAIL

3" = 1'-0" A# 03-118276

MEASUREMENT RANGE MINIMUM IN INCHES
MAXIMUM IN INCHES

DOT BASE DIAMETER 0.059 (1.5MM)
TO

0.063 (1.6 MM)

DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO DOTS 0.100 (2.5MM)
IN THE SAME CELL

DISTANCE BETWEEN 0.300 (7.6MM)
CORRESPONDING DOTS IN 0.025 (0.6MM)
ADJACENT CELLS          TO
DOT HEIGHT 0.037 (0.9MM)

DISTANCE BETWEEN 0.395 (10MM)
CORRESPONDING DOTS FROM TO
ONE CELL DIRECTLY BELOW 0.400 (10.2MM)
1. MEASURED CENTER TO CENTER

A6.0

SIGNAGE &
DOOR SCHEDULE

12.01.06

BONITA
HIGH SCHOOL
RUNNING TRACK
REPLACEMENT

BONITA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

3/12/25

-

7A 8A

7C 8C

BONITA HIGH SCHOOL
3102 D. STREET
LAVERNE, CA. 91750

05/31/2027


	G1.0 TITLE SHEET
	A1.1 OVERALL SITE PLAN
	A1.2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN
	A1.3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING
	A1.4 SITE DETAILS
	A1.5 SITE DETAILS
	A1.6 SITE DETAILS
	A2.0 FLOOR PLAN
	A2.1 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND ELEV BLDG. O
	A2.2 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND ELEV BLDG. K
	A3.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A3.0A MOUNTING HEIGHTS
	A6.0 SIGNAGE & DOOR SCHEDULE

